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ORISKANY CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

Date Board of Education Establishes

Tuesday, December 10, 2024 Present 2025-26 budget calendar & budget development procedures to 
the Board of Education for Adoption.

January-February 2025 Distribute budget guidelines, Meet with Finance & Audit Committee, 
Review preliminary budgets with departments.

Tuesday, February 25, 2025 Present preliminary 2025-26 Budget forecast, Rockefeller Report, 
Foundation Aid, and budget assumptions to the Board of Education, 
Release of Budget petitions for BOE Candidates.

Friday, February 28, 2025 Submit the Tax Levy to Office of State Comptroller’s Website.

Tuesday, March 11, 2025 Present Preliminary Revenue, Tax Levy Limit, and Gov’s Budget to 
Board of Education.

Tuesday, March 25, 2025 Budget Preliminary Expenditure Budget Presentation to Board of 
Education. Legal Notice of date, time, and place of School Budget 
Hearing and Annual Budget Vote Approval.

Friday, April 4, 2025 Legal Notice #1

Tuesday, April 15, 2025 2025-2026 Preliminary Budget Presentation, BOE adoption of Property 
Tax Report Card and Final 25-26 School Year Budget.

Wednesday, April 16, 2025 File Property Tax Report Card.

Friday, April 18, 2025 Legal Notice #2

Monday, April 21, 2025 Last Day to file petition with the District Clerk to run for the Board of 
Education. (30 days prior to election) District Clerk draws lots for place 
on ballot - 4:00 p.m. at the District Office.

April 22-May 13, 2025 Mail absentee ballots to those who request one. 

Friday, May 2, 2025 Legal Notice #3

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education adopt the following calendar identifying the 
dates for the notice of the Budget Hearing and Annual District Meeting, including Budget Vote 
and Election, as scheduled for the dates of Monday, May 12, 2025, and Tuesday, May 20, 2025.
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Monday, May 5, 2025 Budget Statement and required attachments made available at each school 
building, library, and district office. 

Monday, May 12, 2025 Budget Hearing and Board of Education Meeting.

May 12-14, 2025 Mail Budget Notice to eligible voters after the budget hearing but no later 
than 6 days prior to the budget vote.

Friday, May 16, 2025 Legal Notice #4

Tuesday, May 20, 2025 Statewide annual meeting/board election/budget vote day.

Tuesday, June 17, 2025 Statewide budget revote day.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the District Clerk provides notice of the 
Budget Hearing and Budget Vote as adopted by the Board of Education.


